B5.6 SECTION ENGAGEMENT SECTOR

- B5.6.1.1 The Section Engagement Sector, under the direction of the Board of Governors, is responsible for enhancing the global ASME volunteer experience through engagement with the local community. The Section Engagement Sector will engage and diversify section membership while increasing community awareness through building and expanding the recognition of ASME's role in the engineer's journey. The Section Engagement Sector will maintain a current Sector Operation Guide that will contain operational details of the Section Engagement Sector that are not in these By-Laws.
- B5.6.1.2 The Section Engagement Sector shall be led by a Council that consists of the following voting membership: a Senior Vice President as Chair, two Vice Chairs, and up to four members-at-large. The non-voting membership of the Sector Council shall include staff as appointed by the Executive Director/CEO.
- B5.6.1.3 The incoming Senior Vice President, Section Engagement shall be nominated by the Section Engagement Sector Council for appointment by the Board of Governors for a term of three years.
- B5.6.1.4 The Vice Chairs and Members-at-Large shall be appointed by the Board of Governors as recommended by the Section Engagement Sector Council. The term of the Vice Chairs and Members-at-Large shall be up to three years.